Wholesale gross margin percentage 45 % 45 %
Direct to Consumer 4,128 4,124 4 —%
Direct to Consumer gross margin percentage 67 % 68 %
Other 3 344 (341 ) (99)%
Total gross profit $8,618 $7,943 $ 675 8%
Total gross margin percentage 50 % 53 %

17

Edgar Filing: Crimson Wine Group, Ltd - Form 10-Q

31

Table of Contents

Wholesale gross profit increased $1.0 million, or 29%, in the current quarter as compared to the same period in 2017
primarily driven by higher sales volume. Gross margin percentage, which is defined as gross profit as a percentage of
net sales, remained relatively flat.

Direct to Consumer gross margin percentage decreased 95 basis points in the current quarter driven primarily by a
shift in product mix to vintages with higher winegrowing costs.

Other gross profit includes bulk wine, grape sales, event fees and non-wine retail sales and decreased $0.3 million, or
99%, in the current quarter as compared to the same period in 2017. The decrease in gross profit is primarily driven by
higher average costs related to bulk wine sales compared to the same period in 2017.

Operating Expenses
Three Months Ended June 30,

(in thousands, except percentages) 2018 2017 Increase
(Decrease) % change

Sales and marketing $4,002 $3,903 $ 99 3%
General and administrative 2,623 2,637 (14 ) (1)%
Total operating expenses $6,625 $6,540 $ 85 1%

Sales and marketing expenses increased $0.1 million, or 3%, in the current quarter as compared to the same period in
2017. The increase was primarily driven by increased consulting and marketing costs related to planned strategic
marketing initiatives.

General and administrative expenses remained relatively flat in the current quarter as compared to the same period in
2017.

Other Income (Expense)
Three Months Ended June 30,

(in thousands, except percentages) 2018 2017 Increase
(Decrease) % change

Interest expense, net $(172) $(47) $ 125 266%
Other income, net 82 118 (36 ) (31)%
Total other (expense) income $(90 ) $71 $ 161 227%